
Graviton Consulting Services Inc.  

Amendment #1 to Agreement 

Page 1 of 2 

 
 

 

AMENDMENT No. 1  

TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY & GRAVITON CONSULTING SERVICES INCORPORATED 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the STANDARD AGREEMENT for provision of the implementation 

of Oracle Cloud applications for the County’s current Enterprise Resource Planning system, between 

Graviton Consulting Services Incorporated, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, 

a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”. 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the AGREEMENT for a term of August 

1, 2023, through July 31, 2025, with a “not to exceed” total compensation of $5,050,720 plus an 

additional contingency amount of $978,144; and  

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the term 

of the agreement through July 31, 2027, and add additional funds in the amount of $4,861,690 for a total 

not to exceed $10,890,554 in order to continue the transition to Oracle Cloud application; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT 

in the following manner: 

      

1. PAYMENT PROVISIONS, shall be amended by removing, “The total amount payable by 

County to CONTACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of: $5,050,720,”and 

replacing it with “The total amount payable by County to CONTACTOR under this Agreement 

shall not exceed the sum of: $10,890,554.” 

 

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT, shall be amended by removing, “The term of this Agreement is from 

August 1, 2023, to July 31, 2025,” and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from 

August 1, 2023 to July 31, 2027.” 

 

Except as provided herein all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT are 

unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set 

forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 

A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated July 14, 

2023. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 on the day and year written 

below. 

 
MONTEREY COUNTY  CONTRACTOR 

   

By:  By: 

Eric Chatham  Vineet Srivastava, President 

Chief Information Officer  Signature of Chair, President, or  

Vice-President 

   

Dated:  Dated: 

  
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1F504AA6-2F3E-4276-BD86-22B39F018908

5/28/2025 | 8:34 AM PDT



Graviton Consulting Services Inc.  

Amendment #1 to Agreement 

Page 2 of 2 

 
 

Approved as to Form 

Office of the County Counsel 

Susan K. Blitch, County Counsel: 

  

   

   

Samuel Beiderwell, Deputy County Counsel   

Dated:   

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1F504AA6-2F3E-4276-BD86-22B39F018908


		2025-05-28T08:37:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




